subject to the approval of this Court, that payment for the Services will be subject to further Order 

of this Court. 

14. The Trustee has been informed that REID’s hourly rates for work performed by (i) 

Partners are Six Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($650.00) Dollars per hour; (ii) Managers are Five 

Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100 ($525.00) Dollars per hour; (iii) Staff Accountants are Four 

Hundred and Fifteen and 00/100 ($415.00) Dollars per hour; and (iv) Para Professionals are Two 

Hundred Thirty and 00/100 ($230.00) Dollars per hour. 

15. REID will apply to the Court for allowances of compensation and reimbursement 

of expenses in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Bankruptcy Code, the Federal